



30 May 2017

Change at the Managing Board of Vienna Insurance Group

On 1 July 2017, Roland Gröll (52) will move from his position at Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) to become a member of the Managing Boards of Wiener Städtische Versicherung and Donau Versicherung. Gerhard Lahner (40) will become the CFO of Kooperativa pojišťovna, a.s., and a member of the Managing Board of Česká podnikatelská pojišťovna, a.s. (CPP) in Prague.

Roland Gröll will resign from his position at the Managing Board of Vienna Insurance Group at the end of June 2017. From 1 July, subject to the approval by the relevant boards, he will assume responsibility for the area of IT in the two Austrian subsidiaries that was previously held by Gerhard Lahner. Aside from ensuring IT functionality for Wiener Städtische and Donau, he will be responsible for the important area of digitisation and implementing the "Fit for future" project. In addition to his country responsibilities, Roland Gröll was previously in charge of IT at the level of the holding company. His colleagues at the Managing Board will take over his responsibilities at VIG.

Roland Gröll studied at Vienna University of Economics and Business and joined the insurance group in 1994. He has held a number of positions at Wiener Städtische, the Managing Board of Donau Versicherung and at Vienna Insurance Group since then.

Subject to the approval by the Supervisory Boards of the Czech VIG Group companies, Gerhard Lahner will become the CFO of Kooperativa and a member of the Managing Board of CPP from 1 July 2017. The Czech Republic is VIG's second-largest market after Austria. Of all countries in the Group, the Czech Group companies recently made the largest contribution to the result from ordinary activities in the first quarter of 2017.

Gerhard Lahner has been with VIG since 2002. He has held a variety of positions in the Group from 2006 to 2014, primarily in the Czech Group companies. He has been a member of the Managing Board of Donau Versicherung since March 2014. As a member of the Managing Boards of Wiener Städtische and Donau, IT has been his latest area of responsibility.

The following securities of VIG are admitted for trading on a regulated market:

Issue title	ISIN	Trading segment
Aktie VIG nachrang. Anl. 15	AT0000908504 AT0000A1D5E1	Vienna and Prague Stock Exchange, Official Market Luxembourg Stock Exchange, Second Regulated Market
VIG nachrang. Schuldv.13-43	AT0000A12GN0	Vienna Stock Exchange, Second Regulated Market
Wr.Staedt. Hybridkap-Anl. 08	AT0000A09SA8	Vienna Stock Exchange, Second Regulated Market

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP: Wiener Städtische (AT) • Donau (AT) • s Versicherung Gruppe (AT, CZ, HR, HU, RO, SK) • Intersig (AL) • Sigma Interalbanian (AL) Bulstrad (BG) • Bulstrad Life (BG) • Wiener Osiguranje (BIH) • Kupala (BY) • Kooperativa (CZ) • CPP (CZ) • VIG RE (CZ) • InterRisk (DE) • BTA Baltic (EE, LT, LV) Compensa Life (EE, LT, LV) • Compensa Non-Life (EE, LT, LV) • GPIH (GE) • IRAO (GE) • Wiener osiguranje (HR) • Union Biztosító (HU) • Vienna Life Biztosító (HU) Vienna-Life (LI) • InterRisk (LT, LV) • Donaris (MD) • Wiener Städtische Podgorica (ME) • Winner (MK) • Winner Life (MK) • Makedonija (MK) • Compensa (PL) • InterRisk (PL) Polisa (PL) • Vienna Life (PL) • Omniasig (RO) • Asya (RO) • AxA Life (RO) • Wiener Städtische Beograd (RS) • AxA Life (RS) • AxA Non-Life (RS) • Kooperativa (SK) Komunálna poistovňa (SK) • Ray Sigorta (TR) • Kniazha (UA) • Globus (UA) • Kniazha Life (UA) • UIG (UA) • Branches: Donau (IT), Wiener Städtische (IT), Wiener Städtische (SI)

Contact

Vienna Insurance Group Investor Relations 1010 Vienna, Schottenring 30

Nina Higatzberger-Schwarz

Olga Flattenhutter

Asmir Musić

Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21920

Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21969

Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21969

Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21930

E-Mail: nina.higatzberger@vig.com

E-Mail: olga.flattenhutter@vig.com

E-Mail: olga.flattenhutter@vig.com

All news releases are also available at http://www.vig.com/ir under IR-News/Ad-hoc News.